Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM Contractor of the U.S. Patent PATENTS OF and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  Please record the attached document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Keimpe Jan VAN DEN BERG 2. Klaus HOBEL 3. Josephus Christiaan VAN OORSCHOT 4. Jan Cornelius VAN BEELEN 5. Huig KLINKENBERG  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: AKZO NOBEL N.V. VELPERWEG 76, 6824 BM ARNHEM, THE NETHERLANDS
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
4. A. If this document is being filed together with anew appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No. <u>10/671.511</u>	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached7 Yes No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.  William P. Beiridge Registration No. 30,024	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: Murch 2, 2004
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	DATENT

700069635

REEL: 014391 FRAME: 0219

OLIDE	ρ.	BERRIDGE.	D.
ULLER	rv.	DEAN LIME	

200 2963 VD

ASSIGNM	$\mathbf{E}\mathbf{N}$	Т
---------	------------------------	---

			ACCROSSIVITED 1				
		(1) <u>Keimp</u>	ie Jan VAN DEN BERG	(5) <u>Huig KLINKENBERG</u>			
(1-8) Insert Namc(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>Klaus</u>	HOBEL					
	(3) <sub>Joseph</sub>	nus Christiaan VAN OORSCHOT	(7)				
		(4) Jan <u>Co</u>	omelis V <u>AN</u> BEELEN	(8)			
			_ 	\$1.00) and other good and valuable ees to assign, and hereby does assig	consideration paid n, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) _AKZO	NOBEL N <u>.V.</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>VELF</u>	THE NETHERI ANDS					
		the entire righ invention, and divisional, co- reissues and r	it, title and interest for the United S J in all applications for patent inclu ntinuation, substitute, and reissue a cexamination certificates that may	gnce's heirs, successors, assigns and le tates of America as defined in 35 U ding any and all provisional, non-pi application(s), and all Letters Patent be granted on the invention known	rovisional, , extensions,		
(11)							
Identificat	Identification such as Title, Case		TING COMPOSITION COMPRIS	ING A COMPOUND COMPRISIN	NG A SPIRO-ORTHO		
	Number, or Foreign	(Attorney Do	icket No. 117357		)		
Application Number			undersigned has (have) executed a	n application for patent in the Unite			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _					
(13) Alternative Identification for		(13) U.S.		671.511			
	filed applications						
app any the clair rec: Pat full and	sue applications for the invelications and patents as the 2) Each undersigned a application or continuation Assignce in every way poss.  3) Each undersigned a test of the Intervisions of the Intervisions of the Intervision a grant of a valid ents of the United States restright to convey the entire in agrees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned utilication that may be neceordation of this document.	ention, and any pater Assignee may deem agrees to execute all or division thereof, lible in obtaining evingrees to execute all reational Convention agrees to perform all d'United States pater authorizes and reque ulting from said apparers herein assignitis binding on him a hereby grants the fir assary or desirable in	nt(s) issuing thereon, and also to ex- necessary.  papers necessary in connection wit or any patent or reissue application dence and going forward with such papers and documents and perform in for Protection of Industrial Propet affirmative acts which may be nece it to the Assignee.  ests the Commissioner of the U.S. Polication(s) to the said Assignee, as ed, and that he has not executed, ar and his heirs, successors, assigns an im of Oliff & Berridge, PlC the order to comply with the rules of the	rty or similar agreements.  cessary to obtain, maintain or confinently that and Trademark Office to issue Assignee of the entire interest, and advill not execute, any agreements and legal representatives.  power to insert on this assignment a he United States Patent and Trademark.	clared concerning and to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or e any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further		
	In witness whereof,	executed by the unc	dersigned on the date(s) opposite	the undersigned name(s).	(OF 4.1.)		
Da	ne Ochober 16	2003	Inventor Signature	0 0 7/ 0 0	(SEAL)		
) Da	u <u>Urfoser 23</u>	<u>,2003</u>	Inventor Signature	aus 16-61 _	(SEAL) (SEAL)		
3 Da	ne october 21,	<u> 2003 —</u> —	Inventor Signature	<u>//w 000cl.off</u>	(SEAL)		
/ Da			- <del></del>	41	(SEAL)		
5 D:	ate october 16	2003	Inventor Signature	——————————————————————————————————————	(SEAL)		
	ite		Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	(52)		
D			*		(SEAL)		
	nte		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		

RECORDED: 03/02/2004

Witness Kinny Ragh PATENT

REEL: 014391/FRAME: 0220